Nutrien

Ag Solutions

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 10ttt JULY 2023

Nutrien Livestock sold 216 cattle out of a total of 408 at Muchea Monday July
10th, A mixed quality, small yarding didn’t produce any highlights with only
minimal processors support and little to no feedlotter enquiry. Grain assisted
Angus trade steers met limited competition and sold to 280c/kg. A good quality,
although small penning of local and pastoral cows saw values for all categories

fully firm. The few heavy local bulls offered gained 10c/kg.

Representative Prices

BH & AJ WHIFE - GIDGEGANNUP

1 M/Grey Bull 702kgw266¢c/kg
DAYS PASTORAL - MEEKATHARRA

7 S/Horn Steers 386kg@274c/kg
PD & K GRANT - GINGIN

2 Red Angus Cows 712kgw222c/kg
1 Red Angus Cows S06kg@210c/kg
6 Red Angus Cows S06kgw212c/kg
KOODIEWOODIE GRAZING CO - DANDARAGAN

3 M/Grey Cows S57kgw228c/kg
1 M/Grey Cows 468kg@220c/kg
GENERATION PASTORAL CO - GINGIN

6 D/Master Cows S566kgw234c/kg
9 D/Master Cows S15kg@232c/kg
12 D/Master Cows 449kg@218c/kg
Auctioneer

Brad Keevers

=$1867

=$1058

=$1581
=$1063
=$1073

=$1270
=$1030

=$1324
=$1195
=$979


http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

Date: 10" July 2023
Total Yarded: 408

Nutrien Yarding: 216

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Nutrien

Ag Solutions

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg NY
Local Steers 301 — 400kg 250-270
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg NY
Pastoral Steers 301 — 400kg NY
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg NY
Local Heifers 301 — 400kg 40 240-280 QUALITY
Pastoral Heifers 200 — 300kg 20 100-180
Pastoral Heifers 301 — 400kg NY
Heavy Steers 400kg+ = 250-280
Heavy Heifers 400kg+ NY
Heavy Cows = 210-234
Medium Cows = 200-220
Light Cows = 140-200
Local Heavy Bulls 750kg+ | 10-15 210-266
Local Medium Bulls 321 —450kg 220-270
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg NY
Pastoral Heavy Bulls = 220-250
Pastoral Medium Bulls NY
Pastoral Light Bulls NY



http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

