

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 10th JULY 2023

Nutrien Livestock sold 216 cattle out of a total of 408 at Muchea Monday July 10th. A mixed quality, small yarding didn't produce any highlights with only minimal processors support and little to no feedlotter enquiry. Grain assisted Angus trade steers met limited competition and sold to 280c/kg. A good quality, although small penning of local and pastoral cows saw values for all categories fully firm. The few heavy local bulls offered gained 10c/kg.

Representative Prices

BH & AJ WI	AJ WHIFE - GIDGEGANNUP M/Crey Pull 7001rg@0666/1rg -\$1867						
1	M/Grey Bull	702kg@266c/kg	=\$1867				
DAYS PAST	DAYS PASTORAL - MEEKATHARRA						
7	S/Horn Steers	386kg@274c/kg	=\$1058				
PD & K GRA	RANT - GINGIN Red Angus Cows 712kg@222c/kg =\$1581 Red Angus Cows 506kg@210c/kg =\$1063 Red Angus Cows 506kg@212c/kg =\$1073						
2	Red Angus Cows	712kg@222c/kg	=\$1581				
1	Red Angus Cows	506kg@210c/kg	=\$1063				
6	Red Angus Cows	506kg@212c/kg	=\$1073				
KOODIEWO	OODIEWOODIE GRAZING CO - DANDARAGAN						
3	M/Grey Cows	557kg@228c/kg	=\$1270				
1	M/Grey Cows	468kg@220c/kg	=\$1030				
GENERATION PASTORAL CO - GINGIN							
6	D/Master Cows	566kg@234c/kg	=\$1324				
9	D/Master Cows	515kg@232c/kg	=\$1195				
12	D/Master Cows	449kg@218c/kg	=\$979				

Auctioneer Brad Keevers



MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 10th July 2023 Total Yarded: 408 Nutrien Yarding: 216

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

		Up	Equal	Down	Values this week c/kg liveweight
Local Steers	200 - 300 kg		NY		
Local Steers	301 – 400kg				250-270
Pastoral Steers	200 – 300kg		NY		
Pastoral Steers	301 – 400kg		NY		
Local Heifers	200 – 300kg		NY		
Local Heifers	301 – 400kg			40	240-280 QUALITY
Pastoral Heifers	200 – 300kg			20	100-180
Pastoral Heifers	301 – 400kg		NY		
Heavy Steers	400kg+		=		250-280
Heavy Heifers	400kg+		NY		
Heavy Cows			=		210-234
Medium Cows			=		200-220
Light Cows			=		140-200
Local Heavy Bulls	750kg+	10-15			210-266
Local Medium Bulls	321 – 450kg				220-270
Local Light Bulls	200 – 320kg		NY		
Pastoral Heavy Bulls			=		220-250
Pastoral Medium Bulls			NY		
Pastoral Light Bulls			NY		